

Portland Water District
Portland, Maine

NARRAGANSETT STREET
Gorham, Maine
Bid Opening: 2:00 p.m., May 27, 2021

BIDDERS:				GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		PETERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	12-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	1,970	lf	\$ 207.65	\$ 409,070.50	\$ 227.50	\$ 448,175.00
2	8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	80	lf	\$ 180.60	\$ 14,448.00	\$ 191.35	\$ 15,308.00
3	12-inch MJ Gate Valve	2	ea	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5,667.50	\$ 11,335.00
4	8-inch Insertion Valve	1	ea	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 12,970.00	\$ 12,970.00
5	8-inch MJ Gate Valve	2	ea	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,514.50	\$ 9,029.00
6	Hydrant Assembly	4	ea	\$ 7,295.00	\$ 29,180.00	\$ 8,834.25	\$ 35,337.00
7	1-inch Air Release Valve	1	ea	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 1,164.00
8	2-inch Copper Service - Reconnect	1	ea	\$ 1,857.00	\$ 1,857.00	\$ 3,827.00	\$ 3,827.00
9	1-inch Copper Service - Shortside	15	ea	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 4,283.75	\$ 64,256.25
10	1-inch Copper Service - Longside	13	ea	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 48,945.00	\$ 8,520.50	\$ 110,766.50
11	1-inch Copper Service - Reconnect	5	ea	\$ 852.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 2,078.50	\$ 10,392.50
12	Aggregate Subbase Gravel - Crushed Type "E"	570	cy	\$ 59.15	\$ 33,715.50	\$ 47.50	\$ 27,075.00
13	Aggregate Subbase Gravel - Crushed Type "D"	700	cy	\$ 59.05	\$ 41,335.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 36,750.00
14	Aggregate Base Gravel - Crushed Type "A"	115	cy	\$ 121.50	\$ 13,972.50	\$ 147.75	\$ 16,991.25
15	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19 mm (Base)	400	ton	\$ 151.00	\$ 60,400.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 59,400.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt - 9.5 mm (Surface)	250	ton	\$ 134.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 207.55	\$ 51,887.50
17	Gravel Borrow	100	cy	\$ 48.30	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 4,750.00
18	Rock Excavation	125	cy	\$ 415.00	\$ 51,875.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 46,875.00
19	Unsuitable Material Excavated Below Grade	50	cy	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
20	Traffic Control & Flaggers	1	LS	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 170,695.00	\$ 170,695.00
21	Foreman	10	hr	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
22	Laborer	10	hr	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
23	Excavator w/Operator	10	hr	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00
24	Loader w/Operator	10	hr	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00
25	Dump Truck w/Operator	10	hr	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					\$ 896,629.00		\$ 1,147,034.00